The Ontario Flue-Cured Tobacco Growers' Marketing Board

Thursday March 6, 2008
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Year To Date Tobacco Market Report
Pounds Average
Sell Pounds Average Pounds NoBid Reject Sold to Price
Day Date Sold Price NoBid Percent Percent Date to Date

1 [Oct 152007-Mon 274,860 1.5320 35,293 10.85% 4.67% 274,860 1.5320
2 [Oct 16 2007-Tue 336,211 1.5390 81,307 18.67% 4.14% 611,071 1.5359
3 |Oct 17 2007-Wed 339,048 1.5253 90,827 20.31% 3.88% 950,119 1.5321
4 [Oct 18 2007-Thu 329,008 1.5470 91,078 20.07% 7.45% 1,277,852 1.5358
5 |Oct 19 2007-Fri 351,536 1.5650 71,917 16.03% 5.60% 1,629,388 1.5421
6 |Oct 22 2007-Mon 353,326 1.5377 72,255 16.49% 2.90% 1,982,713 1.5413
7  |Oct 23 2007-Tue 346,146 1.5186 64,724 14.46% 8.18% 2,328,859 1.5379
8 |Oct 24 2007-Wed 323,328 1.5080 75,317 16.89% 10.60% 2,652,187 1.5343
9 |Oct252007-Thu 320,869 1.5738 106,275 23.10% 7.17% 2,972,971 1.5385
10 [Oct 26 2007-Fri 300,445 1.5476 103,102 23.55% 7.83% 3,273,416 1.5394
11 [Oct 29 2007-Mon 346,596 1.6156 76,615 17.23% 4.83% 3,620,012 1.5467
12 [Oct 30 2007-Tue 332,659 1.5652 56,138 12.90% 10.68% 3,952,672 1.5482
13 [Oct 31 2007-Wed 328,924 1.5415 76,716 17.72% 6.29% 4,281,596 1.5477
14 [Nov 12007-Thu 316,857 1.5680 81,395 18.53% 9.34% 4,598,453 1.5491
15 [Nov 2 2007-Fri 336,821 1.5386 93,202 20.90% 3.59% 4,935,274 1.5484
16 [Nov 52007-Mon 343,597 1.5449 67,207 14.97% 8.51% 5,278,871 1.5482
17 |Nov 6 2007-Tue 335,847 1.6042 64,911 14.57% 10.03% 5,614,718 1.5515
18 |Nov 72007-Wed 336,319 1.5838 44,346 10.05% 13.77% 5,951,037 1.5533
19 [Nov 8 2007-Thu 314,543 1.5235 36,193 8.27% 19.83% 6,265,580 1.5518
20 |Nov 9 2007-Fri 351,083 1.5233 50,398 11.44% 8.90% 6,616,663 1.5503
21 |Nov 12 2007-Mon 380,763 1.5711 35,340 8.01% 5.69% 6,997,426 1.5515
22 |Nov 13 2007-Tue 340,954 1.5872 58,687 13.38% 8.89% 7,338,282 1.5531
23 |Nov 14 2007-Wed 338,469 1.5158 48,462 11.32% 9.64% 7,676,834 1.5515
24 |Nov 152007-Thu 325,760 1.5731 78,289 17.94% 7.43% 8,002,594 1.5524
25 |Nov 16 2007-Fri 333,785 1.5995 61,485 14.08% 9.48% 8,336,379 1.5543
26 |Nov 19 2007-Mon 372,618 1.6243 48,420 11.06% 3.85% 8,708,758 1.5572
27 |Nov 20 2007-Tue 348,951 1.6339 71,076 15.97% 5.65% 9,057,709 1.5602
28 [Nov 21 2007-Wed 360,416 1.6061 45,938 10.43% 7.72% 9,418,126 1.5620
29 [Nov 22 2007-Thu 345,835 1.5765 53,750 12.27% 8.82% 9,763,961 1.5625
30 [Nov 23 2007-Fri 372,035 1.5948 44,726 10.31% 3.97%| 10,134,747 1.5636
31 [Nov 26 2007-Mon 380,405 1.5852 31,954 7.32% 5.58%| 10,515,152 1.5644
32 [Nov 27 2007-Tue 368,524 1.6267 48,302 10.91% 5.81%| 10,883,676 1.5665
33 |Nov 282007-Wed 368,386 1.6031 36,773 8.35% 7.96%| 11,250,976 1.5677
34 [Nov 29 2007-Thu 375,676 1.6007 46,048 10.26% 6.02%| 11,626,652 1.5688
35 |Nov 30 2007-Fri 366,771 1.6143 39,117 8.90% 7.64%| 11,993,423 1.5702
36 |Dec 32007-Mon 360,351 1.6042 63,084 14.13% 5.12%| 12,352,427 1.5711
37 |Dec 42007-Tue 339,081 1.6226 68,090 15.31% 8.44%| 12,691,508 1.5725
38 |Dec52007-Wed 380,861 1.6150 20,228 4.61% 8.51%| 13,072,369 1.5738
39 |Dec 6 2007-Thu 411,191 1.6008 3,313 0.74% 6.96%| 13,483,560 1.5746
40 |[Dec 7 2007-Fri 404,048 1.6565 1,696 0.39% 7.47%| 13,887,608 1.5770
41 |[Dec 10 2007-Mon 395,610 1.6487 1,623 0.36% 10.77%| 14,283,218 1.5789
42 |Dec 11 2007-Tue 396,841 1.6229 870 0.20% 9.76%| 14,680,059 1.5801
43 [Dec 12 2007-Wed 412,148 1.6154 4,094 0.89% 9.61%| 15,092,207 1.5811
44 |Dec 13 2007-Thu 415,957 1.6170 887 0.19% 11.56%| 15,506,918 1.5821
45 |[Dec 14 2007-Fri 451,028 1.6493 5,220 1.05% 8.36%| 15,957,946 1.5840
46 |Dec 17 2007-Mon 449,267 1.6119 6,318 1.26% 8.96%| 16,407,120 1.5847
47 |Dec 18 2007-Tue 451,352 1.6738 5,991 1.16% 11.79%| 16,858,472 1.5871
48 |Dec 19 2007-Wed 470,724 1.6467 4,050 0.75% 11.68%| 17,329,739 1.5887
49 |Jan 7 2008-Mon 429,003 1.7155 1,549 0.34% 4.56%| 17,758,742 1.5918
50 |Jan 8 2008-Tue 414,356 1.6503 1,914 0.43% 6.62%| 18,173,098 1.5931
51 |Jan 9 2008-Wed 401,140 1.6638 7,496 1.69% 8.07%| 18,574,238 1.5946
52 |Jan 10 2008-Thu 373,140 1.6731 2,135 0.49% 13.14%| 18,947,378 1.5962
53 |Jan 11 2008-Fri 411,087 1.6555 106 0.02% 7.94%| 19,358,465 1.5974
54 |Jan 14 2008-Mon 417,801 1.6943 4.20%| 19,775,266 1.5995
55 |Jan 15 2008-Tue 396,552 1.6922 7,890 1.82% 6.68%| 20,171,818 1.6013
56 |Jan 16 2008-Wed 405,595 1.6570 4,637 1.05% 6.91%| 20,577,413 1.6024
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57 |Jan 17 2008-Thu 397,152 1.7053 6,764 1.55% 7.68%| 20,974,565 1.6044
58 |Jan 18 2008-Fri 408,911 1.6933 3,773 0.86% 6.31%| 21,383,476 1.6061
59 |Jan 21 2008-Mon 413,325 1.6957 8,345 1.91% 3.38%| 21,796,801 1.6078
60 |Jan 22 2008-Tue 417,755 1.7165 2,282 0.52% 4.67%| 22,214,556 1.6098
61 |Jan 23 2008-Wed 435,815 1.7188 516 0.11% 3.02%| 22,650,371 1.6119
62 |Jan 24 2008-Thu 395,029 1.6982 1,591 0.37% 8.05%| 23,045,400 1.6134
63 |Jan 25 2008-Fri 402,773 1.6945 3,586 0.83% 5.64%| 23,448,173 1.6148
64 |Jan 28 2008-Mon 401,007 1.6954 4,267 0.99% 6.40%| 23,849,180 1.6161
65 |Jan 29 2008-Tue 418,424 1.7332 691 0.16% 5.42%| 24,267,604 1.6181
66 |Jan 30 2008-Wed 421,009 1.6829 474 0.11% 4.93%| 24,688,613 1.6192
67 |Jan 31 2008-Thu 418,394 1.7078 3,635 0.81% 5.58%| 25,107,007 1.6207
68 |Feb 1 2008-Fri 411,274 1.6839 74 0.02% 6.56%| 25,518,281 1.6217
69 |Feb 4 2008-Mon 399,782 1.6760 985 0.23% 8.05%| 25,916,955 1.6226
70 |Feb 5 2008-Tue 397,582 1.6736 967 0.22% 7.50%| 26,314,537 1.6233
71 |Feb 6 2008-Wed 393,137 1.6938 2,245 0.51% 9.56%| 26,707,674 1.6244
72 |Feb 7 2008-Thu 399,620 1.6736 5,117 1.16% 8.31%| 27,107,296 1.6251
73 |Feb 8 2008-Fri 411,056 1.6726 3,398 0.78% 5.16%| 27,518,352 1.6258
74 |Feb 11 2008-Mon 419,389 1.6844 3,769 0.85% 4.64%| 27,937,741 1.6267
75 |Feb 12 2008-Tue 423,236 1.7001 4,147 0.93% 4.56%| 28,360,976 1.6278
76 |Feb 13 2008-Wed 397,020 1.6415 3,092 0.70% 9.14%| 28,757,998 1.6280
77 |Feb 14 2008-Thu 402,874 1.7026 7,423 1.67% 7.59%| 29,160,872 1.6290
78 |Feb 15 2008-Fri 390,080 1.7014 1,020 0.24% 9.15%| 29,550,952 1.6300
79 |Feb 19 2008-Tue 411,833 1.7071 4,621 1.04% 6.25%| 29,962,785 1.6310
80 |Feb 20 2008-Wed 410,405 1.6847 7,583 1.70% 6.39%| 30,373,190 1.6318
81 |Feb 21 2008-Thu 406,999 1.6623 1,920 0.44% 6.28%| 30,780,189 1.6322
82 |Feb 22 2008-Fri 384,681 1.6706 5,047 1.20% 7.33%| 31,164,870 1.6326
83 |Feb 25 2008-Mon 404,271 1.6787 3,798 0.86% 7.45%| 31,569,141 1.6332
84 |Feb 26 2008-Tue 342,360 1.6088 2,731 0.70% 11.70%| 31,911,501 1.6330
85 |Feb 27 2008-Wed 63,118 1.3427 13,785 17.71% 1.21%| 31,974,619 1.6324
86 |Feb 28 2008-Thu 400,517 1.3906 22,191 5.07% 3.43%| 32,375,136 1.6294
87 |Feb 29 2008-Fri 375,101 1.3380 50,674 11.76% 1.15%| 32,750,237 1.6261
88 |Mar 3 2008-Mon 407,742 1.3520 25,184 5.73% 1.50%| 33,157,979 1.6227
89 |Mar 4 2008-Tue 405,144 1.2795 22,185 5.00% 3.69%| 33,563,123 1.6185
90 |Mar 52008-Wed 483,073 1.3289 14,153 2.83% 0.48%| 34,046,197 1.6144
91 [Mar 6 2008-Thu 334,769 1.3237 21,370 5.89% 1.88%| 34,380,966 1.6116
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